

Ordinance

Version 3.2 released on 8/3/21

Use for all Ordinances including: TRO, Budget, Zoning, Declarations, Trust Indentures, etc.

**CITY COUNCIL USE ONLY**Date Received: _____
Committee Date: _____
1st Agenda Date: _____

Tracking #: _____

Committee: _____

Hearing Date: _____

2nd Agenda Date: _____**CITY CLERK USE ONLY**☐ Scanned Date: 11.16.2022☐ Posted Item #: 2211.02581**All department items requiring Council approval must be submitted through the Mayor's Office.****Primary Details**Dept. Tracking No.
CT100945

Board Approval

Other Board Name

City Council Approval

☒ Yes ☐ NoDepartment
FinanceContact Name
Tammy PittsEmail
Tpitts@cityoftulsa.orgPhone
9185967366Subject (Description)
Root Tulsa Phase IIOrdinance Type
Budget Amendment Interdepartmental Transfer of Funds Ordinance

Section

Township

Range

Lot

Block

Address

BA / CT Number
CT100945

Amending Ord. No.

TRO Title No.

TRO Subtitle

Property/Non-Property

Council District

Zoning No.

PUD No.

Planning District

Budget

Funding Source(s)

GENERAL FUND (100) / CITY COUNCIL/1006312 -531105:

-\$35,000.00

GENERAL FUND (100)/MANAGED ENTITIES ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT/1005716-531105:

\$35,000.00

2014 Sales Tax Fund (405) / DEVELOPMENT SERVICES / 4055322-541101:

-\$7,199.00

2014 Sales Tax Fund (405) / MANAGED ENTITIES ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT/4055716-541105:

\$7,199.00

TOTAL:

\$0.00

ApprovalsDS
DS

DocuSigned by:

94C4B97CCEA9409

Department:

Legal:

Board:

Mayor:

Other:

Date: 11/10/2022

Date:

Date:

Date: NOV 16 2022

Date:

Policy Statement

Background Information

This council transfer will appropriate 1) \$35,000.00 from within the General Fund (Fund 100) to the Managed Entities- Economic Development Department within the Other Service account group and 2) \$7,199.00 from within the 2014 Sales Tax Fund (Fund 405) from Development Services to the Managed Entities Economic Development Department since the Parks Department now manages administration and implementation of the Root Tulsa Project. Route Tulsa Phase II will include new website content including narrative, photos and a video of Greenwood and Route 66, signs and QR codes to assist visitors and enhance the experience.

Summation of the Requested Action

Request Mayor and Council approval.

Emergency Clause?

☐ Yes

☒ No

Reason for Emergency Clause

Processing Information for City Clerk's Office

Post Execution Processing

☐ Mail vendor copy (add'l signature copies attached)

☐ Must be filed with other governmental entity

☐ Add'l governmental entity approval(s) required

Additional Routing and Processing Details

No to original budget.

(Published in the Tulsa World

_____, 2022)

ORDINANCE NO. _____

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE FISCAL YEAR 2022-23 BUDGET OF THE CITY OF TULSA, OKLAHOMA, TO TRANSFER AVAILABLE APPROPRIATIONS OF THIRTY-FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS AND ZERO CENTS (\$35,000.00) BETWEEN DEPARTMENTS WITHIN THE GENERAL FUND (FUND 100) AND SEVEN THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED AND NINETY-NINE DOLLARS AND ZERO CENTS (\$7,199.00) BETWEEN DEPARTMENTS, ACCOUNT GROUPS, AND PROJECTS WITHIN THE 2014 SALES TAX FUND (FUND 405), AS FOLLOWS:

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY OF TULSA:

Section 1. That the Fiscal Year 2022-23 Budget of the City of Tulsa, Oklahoma, be and it is hereby amended to transfer available appropriations of Thirty-Five Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents (\$35,000.00) between departments within the General Fund (Fund 100), and Seven Thousand One Hundred and Ninety-Nine Dollars and Zero Cents (\$7,199.00) between departments, account groups, and projects within the 2014 Sales Tax Fund (Fund 405), as follows:

GENERAL FUND

City Council Department

Other Services and Charges	\$ (35,000.00)
Total Increase/Decrease	\$ (35,000.00)

Managed Entities Economic Development

Other Services and Charges	\$ 35,000.00
Total Increase/Decrease	\$ 35,000.00

TOTAL FUND INCREASE/DECREASE	\$0.00
-------------------------------------	---------------

2014 SALES TAX FUND

Development Services Department

Capital Outlay \$ (7,199.00)

Total Increase/Decrease \$ (7,199.00)

Managed Entities Economic Development

Other Services and Charges \$ 7,199.00

Total Increase/Decrease \$ 7,199.00

TOTAL FUND INCREASE/DECREASE \$0.00

Section 2. That this ordinance shall take effect immediately from and after its adoption and approval.

Adopted by the Council: _____
Date

Chair of the Council

OFFICE OF THE MAYOR

Received by the Mayor: _____, at _____.
Date Time

G. T. Bynum, Mayor

By: _____
Secretary

Approved by the Mayor of the City of Tulsa, Oklahoma, _____ at
Date

Time

Mayor

(Seal)

ATTEST:

City Clerk

APPROVED:

City Attorney